

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: AUGUST 27, 2019

PROJECT: 2019 FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION ANNUAL PROJECT
Project No. 19-2497 / CIP No. 50808

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$156,751.50 to Mainline Contracting Inc. at the September 3, 2019 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

| <u>CONTRACTORS</u> | <u>TOTAL BID</u> |
|---------------------------|------------------|
| Mainline Contracting Inc. | \$156,751.50 |


City staff recommends awarding this project to Mainline Contracting Inc. for the total bid amount of \$156,751.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

| FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL | Water Expansion |
|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------|
| ADVERTISING AUTHORITY | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$127,000.00 | \$127,000.00 |

APPROPRIATION DATA:

| FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL | Water Expansion |
|----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| COST CENTER | | 934 |
| LINE ITEM | | 4381 |
| FUNDING CENTER | | 602 |
| BID AMOUNT | \$156,751.50 | \$156,751.50 |

PROJECT MANAGER:


Jesse Rieb
City of Rapid City

DATE:

8-29-19

PROJECT NAME: FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION ANNUAL PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO.19-2497 / CIP NO. 50808

LET DATE: August 27, 2019

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$156,751.50

| ITEM NO. | STD. BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY (EST) | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC. | |
|----------|-------------------|--------------------------------|------|-----------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | 001.01 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$19,925.00 | \$19,925.00 | \$13,977.00 | \$13,977.00 |
| 2 | 001.02 | INCIDENTAL WORK | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$24,500.00 |
| 3 | 001.04 | REESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNERS | EA | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$625.00 | \$625.00 |
| 4 | B05.10 | REMOVE AC PAVEMENT | SY | 145 | \$45.00 | \$6,525.00 | \$22.50 | \$3,262.50 |
| 5 | B05.13 | REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT | SY | 3 | \$50.00 | \$150.00 | \$25.00 | \$75.00 |
| 6 | B05.15 | REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT | SY | 1 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| 7 | B05.18 | REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 65 | \$10.00 | \$650.00 | \$13.00 | \$845.00 |
| 8 | | REMOVE P-GUTTER | LF | 5 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$13.00 | \$65.00 |
| 9 | C01.01 | AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST | EA | 1 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| 10 | C07.05 | SODDING | SY | 40 | \$10.00 | \$400.00 | \$26.00 | \$1,040.00 |
| 11 | F01.01 | 6" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18 | LF | 169 | \$55.00 | \$9,295.00 | \$80.25 | \$13,562.25 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|--------|--|-----|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 12 | F06.06 | 6" 22.5 DEGREE BEND | EA | 3 | \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$830.00 | \$2,490.00 |
| 13 | F06.07 | 6" 45.5 DEGREE BEND | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$880.00 | \$1,760.00 |
| 14 | F14.03 | 6" X 6" X 6" TAPPING TEE | EA | 1 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$5,170.00 | \$5,170.00 |
| 15 | F15.02 | 6" GATE VALVE WITH BOX | EA | 3 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,525.00 | \$4,575.00 |
| 16 | F17.01 | FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE BOX | EA | 5 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$6,050.00 | \$30,250.00 |
| 17 | F19.01 | FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION | VF | 1.0 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$685.00 | \$685.00 |
| 18 | F20.01 | 1" COPPER SERVICE | LF | 35 | \$35.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$85.75 | \$3,001.25 |
| 19 | F23.01 | 1" TAPPING SADDLE | EA | 7 | \$200.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$338.50 | \$2,369.50 |
| 20 | F26.01 | CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN | EA | 4 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$10,800.00 |
| 21 | F26.03 | RECONNECT WATER SERVICE | EA | 7 | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$635.00 | \$4,445.00 |
| 22 | F33.01 | CATHODIC CONTROL TEST STATION | EA | 3 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$330.00 | \$990.00 |
| 23 | F34.02 | TRACER WIRE ACCESS BOX - 2-WIRE | EA | 5 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$81.00 | \$405.00 |
| 24 | H09.03 | GRAVEL FILLED FILTER BAG | LF | 70 | \$5.00 | \$350.00 | \$3.90 | \$273.00 |
| 25 | I02.03 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 3/4" | TON | 49.5 | \$30.00 | \$1,485.00 | \$84.00 | \$4,158.00 |
| 26 | I02.03 | GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORARY | TON | 39 | \$30.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$84.00 | \$3,276.00 |
| 27 | I08.01 | AC PATCH, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 or 58-28 | TON | 42.2 | \$250.00 | \$10,550.00 | \$285.00 | \$12,027.00 |
| 28 | I19.01 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 65 | \$45.00 | \$2,925.00 | \$80.00 | \$5,200.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|--------|-------------------|----|---|-------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 29 | | CONCRETE P-GUTTER | LF | 5 | \$40.00 | \$200.00 | \$80.00 | \$400.00 |
| 30 | L06.01 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 |
| | | TOTAL | | | | \$127,000.00 | | \$156,751.50 |

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


 Jesse Rieb
 Project Manager

8-29-19

Date